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2. Regulations 6 and 10 are hereby revoked and the following 
substituted in lieu thereof ;-

6. The annual increment shall be the difference between the 
officer's salary as fixed for any year and the salary for the next higher 
subdivision of his class. 

10. The officers belonging to the General Division shall, subject 
to any provIsions in these regulations relating to good and diligent 
conduct, be paid the salaries with annual increments set forth in the 
Second, Third, and Fourth Schedules hereto for the respectiv.e officers 
of that division described in the said Schedules. 

3. The following additional regulation is hereby made ;-
7 A. Any officer promoted to the Clerical Division or to the Pro

fessional Division from the General Division who at the time was 
in receipt of a higher salary than the minimum salary of the class to 
which he has been promoted shall continue to receive such first
mentioned salary until he shall be entitled to a further increment. 

4. The Second Schedule is hereby revoked, and the following 
substituted in lieu thereof ;-

SECOND SCHEDULE. 

SCALE SHOWING RATES OF SALARIES AND INCREMENTS OF SHORTHAND

WRITERS, TYPISTS, AND MACHINISTS. 

Special 
G. I 
G.II 
G. III 
G. IV 
G. V 

SCALE 

CIa ••. 

Special 
G. I 
G. II 
G. III 
G. IV 
G. V 
G. VI 
G. VII 
G. VIII 
G. IX 

SCALE 

Class. 

SHOWING RATES 

First I Second I Tbird 
Subdivision. Subdivision. Subdivision. 

£ 
260 
240 
218 
164 
124 
85 

£ 
270 
250 
230 
184 
140 
100 

£ 

206 
152 
115 

THIRD SCHEDULE. 

OF SALARIES AND INCREMENTS OF MALE 

OFFICERS OF THE GENERAL DIVISION. 
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I 
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ I £ £. £ 

500 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. 
450 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. i .. .. .. 
410 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. i .. .. .. 
380 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

f 

.. .. .. 
350 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. ., .. 
325 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
300 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
284 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

85 98 111 124 137 150 163 206 219 232 245 258 
72 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

FOURTH SCHEDULE. 

SHOWING RATES OF SALARIES AND INCREMENTS OF FEMALE 

OFFICERS OF THE GENERAL DIVISION. 

Cla.ss. Sub- Bub- Sub- Sub- i Snb- Sub- Sub-I First I Second I Third I Fourtb i FiRb I Sixtb I Seventh 
division. division. division. diviSion. i division. I division. division. 

Special 
Special 
G. I 
G. II 
G. ill 
G. IV 
G. V 
G. VI 
G. VII 
G. VIII 

£ 
400 
380 
350 
330 
290 
270 
250 
230 
180 
85 

£ 

210 
98 

£ £ £ £ £ 

111 124 137 150 160 

F. D. THOMSON, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

[No. 32 


