- 2. Regulations 6 and 10 are hereby revoked and the following substituted in lieu thereof :— $\,$
- 6. The annual increment shall be the difference between the officer's salary as fixed for any year and the salary for the next higher subdivision of his class.
- 10. The officers belonging to the General Division shall, subject to any provisions in these regulations relating to good and diligent conduct, be paid the salaries with annual increments set forth in the Second, Third, and Fourth Schedules hereto for the respective officers of that division described in the said Schedules.
 - 3. The following additional regulation is hereby made:-
- 7a. Any officer promoted to the Clerical Division or to the Professional Division from the General Division who at the time was in receipt of a higher salary than the minimum salary of the class to which he has been promoted shall continue to receive such first-mentioned salary until he shall be entitled to a further increment.
- 4. The Second Schedule is hereby revoked, and the following substituted in lieu thereof:—

SECOND SCHEDULE.

Scale showing Rates of Salaries and Increments of Shorthandwriters, Typists, and Machinists.

	Class.				First Subdivision.	Second Subdivision.	Third Subdivision	
,					£	£	£	
Special					260	270		
G. I					240	250		
G. II					218	230		
G. III					164	184	206	
G. IV				٠	124	140	152	
G. V		• •	• • •		85	100	115	

THIRD SCHEDULE.

Scale showing Rates of Salaries and Increments of Male Officers of the General Division.

Class.	First Subdivision.	Second Subdivision.	Third Subdivision.	Fourth Subdivision.	Fifth Subdivision.	Subdivision.	Seventh Subdivision.	Eighth Subdivision.	Ninth Subdivision.	Tenth Subdivision.	Eleventh Subdivision.	Twelfth Subdivision.
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Special	500											
G. I	450											٠
G. II	410										٠	
G. III	380											
G. IV	350					٠						
G. V	325											
G. VI	300											
G. VII	284											
G. VIII	85	98	111	124	137	150	163	206	219	232	245	258
G. IX	72											
									1			

FOURTH SCHEDULE.

Scale showing Rates of Salaries and Increments of Female Officers of the General Division.

Class.		First Sub- division.	Second Sub- division.	Third Sub- division.	Fourth Sub- division.	Fifth Sub- division.	Sixth Sub- division.	Seventh Sub- division.
		£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Special		400						
Special		380	l					
G. I	, .	350				١		
G. II		330		١				
G. III		290				۱		
G. IV		270		٠				
G. V		250		٠				
G. VI		230		١				
G. VII		180	210	١				
G. VIII		85	98	111	124	137	150	160

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.